
Connersville IHSAA Cross Country Sectional 18
Connersville, IN

Sep. 14, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Richmond 40 1 2 8 11 18 30 38 17:36.0 1:43.4
2Q Batesville 77 5 10 15 23 24 29 33 18:19.8 1:20.1
3Q Northeastern 113 9 13 16 26 49 50 55 18:46.9 2:40.2
4Q* Hagerstown 133 4 21 32 37 39 40 46 18:54.6 2:23.9
5Q* Rushville Consolidate 133 14 22 25 31 41 45 58 18:59.4 1:30.0
6 East Central 140 3 19 34 36 48 54 60 18:55.9 3:18.1
7 Centerville 156 6 28 35 43 44 52 53 19:11.1 2:19.5
8 Oldenburg Academy 191 7 20 51 56 57 20:03.1 4:04.1
9 Connersville 197 17 27 42 47 64 65 20:18.8 5:32.6
10 Union County 257 12 59 61 62 63 66 21:51.0 5:12.3

Incomplete Teams: Cambridge City Lincol, Franklin County, New Castle, Tri

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Richmond
1 Alex Orihuela, 12 16:42.6
2 Greyson Farmer, 11 17:03.1
8 Ethan Miller, 12 17:43.7
11 Xavier Ogle, 11 18:04.6
18 Cale Newton, 9 18:26.0
30 Julian Bowden, 10 19:08.8
38 Bryce Cordova, 9 19:34.7

Total Time = 1:28:00.0     Total Places = 40

2Q. Batesville
5 Jacob Chapman, 11 17:34.0
10 Isaac Trossman, 11 18:00.5
15 Cannon Clark, 10 18:19.6
23 Eli Loichinger, 12 18:50.7
24 Deev Ranka, 11 18:54.0
29 Benjamin Adams, 12 19:03.9
33 Ethan Rahschulte, 10 19:18.7

Total Time = 1:31:38.8     Total Places = 77

3Q. Northeastern
9 Logan Smith, 12 17:50.1
13 Nolan Drake, 12 18:10.8
16 Lucas Chamness, 10 18:21.1
26 Bryston McFarland, 12

19:02.0
49 Brandt Benjamin, 10 20:30.2
50 Dalton Justice, 11 20:31.9
55 Nicolas Markward, 10

21:00.5

PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 1:33:54.2     Total Places = 113

4Q*. Hagerstown
4 Kaden Young, 12 17:19.0
21 Bryce Tinkle, 10 18:40.6
32 Jackson Boyce, 9 19:15.7
37 Kendrick Herr, 10 19:34.6
39 Max Cabrera, 11 19:42.8
40 Braydon Sanders, 10 19:44.5
46 Brock Creech, 11 20:18.1

Total Time = 1:34:32.7     Total Places = 133

5Q*. Rushville Consolidate
14 Hunter Parmerlee, 11 18:15.3
22 Logan Jacobs, 10 18:44.1
25 Isaac Schelle, 11 19:01.5
31 Charlie Sterrett, 12 19:10.7
41 Dustin King, 11 19:45.3
45 Kyle Jacobs, 10 20:06.0
58 Jacob Branson, 11 21:47.9

Total Time = 1:34:56.9     Total Places = 133

6. East Central
3 Bradyn Hatton, 11 17:03.5
19 Gavin Hicks, 11 18:27.6
34 Tyler Allison, 11 19:21.1
36 Logan Hicks, 12 19:25.7
48 Abram Hiltz, 9 20:21.5
54 Dominick Werner, 11 20:56.9
60 Vincent Keck, 9 22:28.7

Total Time = 1:34:39.4     Total Places = 140



7. Centerville
6 Kyle Sheard, 12 17:37.0
28 Clay Johnson, 9 19:03.8
35 Levi Morgan, 11 19:23.2
43 Grayson Hawkins, 10 19:54.7
44 Tate Chasteen, 10 19:56.4
52 Abram Jarvis, 10 20:38.0
53 Jayden Cornett, 11 20:55.8

Total Time = 1:35:55.1     Total Places = 156

8. Oldenburg Academy
7 Adam Dennis, 10 17:40.1
20 Santiago Schutte, 11 18:39.4
51 Noah Schenk, 12 20:34.2
56 Carson Hartwell, 9 21:37.6
57 Juston Dietz, 9 21:44.1

Total Time = 1:40:15.4     Total Places = 191

9. Connersville
17 Axle Pflum, 10 18:24.3
27 Arthur Struewing, 10 19:03.8
42 Hunter Bales, 9 19:50.3
47 Carson Giesting, 12 20:18.3
64 Yusuf Abrahim, 12 23:56.9
65 Shawn Evans, 10 24:23.2

Total Time = 1:41:33.6     Total Places = 197

10. Union County
12 Tanner Paddock, 9 18:09.7
59 Wyatt Pearson, 10 21:55.5
61 Christian Franklin, 9 22:35.9
62 Easton Baumbauer, 9 23:11.7
63 Landon Klingman, 11 23:22.0
66 Isacc Kelley, 10 28:12.7

Total Time = 1:49:14.8     Total Places = 257

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Alex Orihuela, 12 16:42.6 Richmond
2 2 Greyson Farmer, 11 17:03.1 Richmond
3Q 3 Bradyn Hatton, 11 17:03.5 East Central
4 4 Kaden Young, 12 17:19.0 Hagerstown
5 5 Jacob Chapman, 11 17:34.0 Batesville
6Q 6 Kyle Sheard, 12 17:37.0 Centerville
7Q 7 Adam Dennis, 10 17:40.1 Oldenburg Academy
8 8 Ethan Miller, 12 17:43.7 Richmond
9 9 Logan Smith, 12 17:50.1 Northeastern
10 10 Isaac Trossman, 11 18:00.5 Batesville
11 11 Xavier Ogle, 11 18:04.6 Richmond
12Q 12 Tanner Paddock, 9 18:09.7 Union County
13 13 Nolan Drake, 12 18:10.8 Northeastern
14 14 Hunter Parmerlee, 11 18:15.3 Rushville Consolidate
15 15 Cannon Clark, 10 18:19.6 Batesville
16 16 Lucas Chamness, 10 18:21.1 Northeastern
17Q 17 Axle Pflum, 10 18:24.3 Connersville
18 18 Cale Newton, 9 18:26.0 Richmond
19Q 19 Gavin Hicks, 11 18:27.6 East Central
20Q Nathan Carmichael, 11

18:35.0 Tri
21Q 20 Santiago Schutte, 11 18:39.4 Oldenburg Academy
22 21 Bryce Tinkle, 10 18:40.6 Hagerstown



23 22 Logan Jacobs, 10 18:44.1 Rushville Consolidate
24 23 Eli Loichinger, 12 18:50.7 Batesville
25 24 Deev Ranka, 11 18:54.0 Batesville
26Q Brody Puckett, 12 18:58.6 Cambridge City Lincol
27 25 Isaac Schelle, 11 19:01.5 Rushville Consolidate
28 26 Bryston McFarland, 12 19:02.0 Northeastern
29Q Harrison Callaway, 12

19:03.7 New Castle
30Q 27 Arthur Struewing, 10 19:03.8 Connersville
31Q 28 Clay Johnson, 9 19:03.8 Centerville
32 29 Benjamin Adams, 12 19:03.9 Batesville
33 30 Julian Bowden, 10 19:08.8 Richmond
34 31 Charlie Sterrett, 12 19:10.7 Rushville Consolidate
35 32 Jackson Boyce, 9 19:15.7 Hagerstown
36 33 Ethan Rahschulte, 10 19:18.7 Batesville
37Q 34 Tyler Allison, 11 19:21.1 East Central
38Q 35 Levi Morgan, 11 19:23.2 Centerville
39Q 36 Logan Hicks, 12 19:25.7 East Central
40 Elijah Blankenship, 10 19:32.4 New Castle
41 37 Kendrick Herr, 10 19:34.6 Hagerstown
42 38 Bryce Cordova, 9 19:34.7 Richmond
43 39 Max Cabrera, 11 19:42.8 Hagerstown
44 40 Braydon Sanders, 10 19:44.5 Hagerstown
45 41 Dustin King, 11 19:45.3 Rushville Consolidate
46 42 Hunter Bales, 9 19:50.3 Connersville
47 43 Grayson Hawkins, 10 19:54.7 Centerville
48 44 Tate Chasteen, 10 19:56.4 Centerville
49 45 Kyle Jacobs, 10 20:06.0 Rushville Consolidate
50 46 Brock Creech, 11 20:18.1 Hagerstown
51 47 Carson Giesting, 12 20:18.3 Connersville
52 48 Abram Hiltz, 9 20:21.5 East Central
53 Spencer Mummert, 10 20:25.4 Tri
54 49 Brandt Benjamin, 10 20:30.2 Northeastern
55 50 Dalton Justice, 11 20:31.9 Northeastern
56 51 Noah Schenk, 12 20:34.2 Oldenburg Academy
57 52 Abram Jarvis, 10 20:38.0 Centerville
58 Devin Martin, 12 20:53.9 Franklin County
59 53 Jayden Cornett, 11 20:55.8 Centerville
60 54 Dominick Werner, 11 20:56.9 East Central
61 55 Nicolas Markward, 10 21:00.5 Northeastern
62 Carter Leduc, 10 21:13.9 New Castle
63 Luke Cottrell, 11 21:19.9 Cambridge City Lincol
64 56 Carson Hartwell, 9 21:37.6 Oldenburg Academy
65 57 Juston Dietz, 9 21:44.1 Oldenburg Academy
66 58 Jacob Branson, 11 21:47.9 Rushville Consolidate
67 Drennan Terrell, 9 21:54.9 New Castle
68 59 Wyatt Pearson, 10 21:55.5 Union County
69 Gabe Frazier, 12 22:13.2 Franklin County
70 60 Vincent Keck, 9 22:28.7 East Central
71 61 Christian Franklin, 9 22:35.9 Union County
72 Desmond Bex, 10 22:43.9 Cambridge City Lincol
73 Owen Darwish, 12 22:47.8 Franklin County
74 62 Easton Baumbauer, 9 23:11.7 Union County
75 63 Landon Klingman, 11 23:22.0 Union County
76 64 Yusuf Abrahim, 12 23:56.9 Connersville
77 Ethan Welke, 12 23:57.7 Franklin County
78 Jackson Hollars, 10 24:07.1 Tri
79 65 Shawn Evans, 10 24:23.2 Connersville
80 Owynn Osborne, 9 24:56.1 Cambridge City Lincol
81 Piper Smith, 11 26:29.7 Tri
82 66 Isacc Kelley, 10 28:12.7 Union County


